DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
SAVANNAH DISTRICT, CORPS OF ENGINEERS
100 W. OGLETHORPE AVENUE
SAVANNAH, GEORGIA 31401-3640

REPLY TO
ATTENTION OF: December 5, 2012

Regulatory Division

PUBLIC NOTICE
SAVANNAH DISTRICT, REGULATORY DIVISION
2013 MONTHLY AGENCY MEETINGS

The 2013 schedule for the Savannah District's, Regulatory Division (RD) monthly agency
meetings is enclosed. Pre-application and Interagency Review Team (IRT) Meetings will be
held in the Savannah District Office for project sites located in the Coastal Branch (RD-C) area
of Georgia. Meetings will be held in the Piedmont Branch (RD-P) Morrow Field Office, for
project sites located in the RD-P area. A map depicting the RD-C and RD-P areas of Georgia is
enclosed. Please note that Inter-agency Quarterly Meetings are not open to the public.

Contact RD-C or RD-P at least one month in advance of the desired meeting date to schedule
a pre-application meeting for a proposed project. A RD Project Manager (PM) or Regulatory
Specialist (RS) will be assigned to the project, and will be responsible for scheduling a date and
time for the meeting. The PM/RS will also provide instructions for submitting a pre-application
information package (project description, maps, drawings, plans, etc.) to the participating federal
and state resource agencies. The information package must be submitted at least two weeks prior
to the date of the scheduled meeting. Failure to submit information to the resource agencies on
time will result in meeting cancellation.

The prerequisites for scheduling an Interagency Review Team (IRT) meeting are outlined in
the enclosed diagram titled “Draft Prospectus Process and Timeline.” The PM/RS assigned to
the mitigation bank will schedule the IRT meeting. For detailed information concerning the
Savannah District’s mitigation bank review and approval process, refer to the document titled
“Savannah District, US Army Corps of Engineers, Draft Guidelines to establish and Operate
Mitigation Banks in Georgia,” located at http://www.sas.usace.army.mil/regulatory/index.html.

If you have any questions please contact Richard Morgan at (912) 652-5139.
Encls
1. 2013 Agency Meeting Schedule

2. Draft Prospectus Process and Timeline
3. Office Location and Area Map



US Army Corps of Engineers

Savannah District, Regulatory Division

2013 Agency Meeting Schedule

DATE WEEK DAY MEETING LOCATION
15 Jan Tuesday Pre-Application Atlanta Field Office
16 Jan Wednesday IRT 1590 Adamson Parkway, Suite 200
17 Jan Thursday Quarterly Morrow, Georgia 30260
12 Feb Tuesday Pre-Application Savannah District Office
13 Feb Wednesday IRT 100 West Oglethorpe Avenue
Savannah, Georgia 31401
12 Mar Tuesday Pre-Application Atlanta Field Office
13 Mar Wednesday IRT
09 Apr Tuesday Pre-Application Savannah District Office
10 Apr Wednesday IRT
11 Apr Thursday Quarterly
07 May Tuesday Pre-Application Atlanta Field Office
08 May Wednesday IRT
11 Jun Tuesday Pre-Application Savannah District Office
12 Jun Wednesday IRT
16 Jul Tuesday Pre-Application Atlanta Field Office
17 Jul Wednesday IRT
18 Jul Thursday Quarterly
13 Aug Tuesday Pre-Application Savannah District Office
14 Aug Wednesday IRT
10 Sep Tuesday Pre-Application Atlanta Field Office
11 Sep Wednesday IRT
08 Oct Tuesday Pre-Application Savannah District Office
09 Oct Wednesday IRT
10 Oct Thursday Quarterly
13 Nov Wednesday Pre-Application Atlanta Field Office
14 Nov Thursday IRT
10 Dec Tuesday Pre-Application Savannah District Office
11 Des Wednesday IRT




US ARMY COPRS OF ENGINEERS, SAVANNAH DISTRICT

MITIGATION BANK

DRAFT PROSPECTUS PROCESS AND TIMELINE

No

USACE receives draft
prospectus from Bank Sponsor
for a 30 day review

“S

A 4

Is the draft prospectus complete?

Yes

USACE will identify additional
information needed and request that
information from the bank sponsor.

v

Bank Sponsor has 45 days to
provide requested information. If
the Bank Sponsor fails to provide
information the project will be
administratively withdrawn.

A 4

Once additional information is
received, the initial 30 day review
period will start over.

X

v

v

USACE makes preliminary
determination on site viability and
conducts a site visit if necessary.

v

USACE schedules IRT meeting
and notifies Sponsor to provide
copies of Draft Prospectus to IRT.
USACE identifies IRT members.

v

IRT meets and inspects bank site.

A 4

Within 15 days of IRT meeting or
site visit, IRT writes USACE with
recommendation on acceptance or
rejection of proposed bank.

A 4

Within 30 days of IRT meeting or
site visit, USACE notifies IRT and
Sponsor concerning acceptance or
rejection of proposed bank. If
accepted, USACE will recommend
Sponsor prepare a Prospectus.




US ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS
SAVANNAH DISTRICT, REGULATORY DIVISION
OFFICE LOCATION MAP




